Electromagnetic Door Holders
EM
—
2 DORMA
EM  ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLDERS
Dual voltage capability and an
adjustable catch plate provide
versatility for varying

Limited Warranty on our website
at go.dorma.com/terms.
HOW TO ORDER
—
689EM 504
Series
Application
Options
(Packaged Separately)
Electrical Specification
24120EM
1-1/2" Extension —
— Dual Voltage 24 VDC, 120 VAC
689
695
696 — Satin Brass Painted
—
—
Finish
509
508
501
502
504
505
Single Floor —
Double Floor —
 —
 —
Surface —
Completely Flush —
24120
ER 1.5
ER 2.0
CP LONG
CP SHORT
ER 12
ER 7
2-5/8" Catch Plate —
2" Catch Plate —
 —
 —
2" Extension —
8-3/8" to 12"
Adjustable Extension
6-3/8" to 8"
Adjustable Extension
Dark Duranodic Bronze
Powder Coated
Aluminum Powder
Coated
Semi-Flush,
Short Catch
Semi-Flush,
Long Catch
EM SERIES
—
3DORMA
EM  ELECTROMAGNETIC DOOR HOLDERS
2-5/8
(67)
4-5/8
(117)
1-3/4
(44)
7/8
(22) 2-3/4
(70)
DOOR
Model		  Volts			   Amps
EM504 24120	 24 V AC or DC, 120 VAC	 .015
Model		  Volts			   Amps
EM505 24120	 24 V AC or DC, 120 VAC	 .015